Pul'Chase Marshall University Ol‘der #
Office of Purchasing
Change Request IE One John Marshall Drive MU20DINING
MAREALL Huntington, WV 25755-4100
FY Buyer Date Account P.O. Date Contract
2020 TBD 1/23/2020 3/1/2019 MU20DINING
Document Document Action  Eror A
™ Requisition (Cancellation only) I Cancellation GFin lotabLfmeun
™ Regular Purchase Order I” Increase/Decrease I™ Change of Account
™ Contract Purchase Order [T Unused Balance [~ Change of Vendor Name/Address
™ Open End Contract Purchase I” Freight I7 Other
I Renewal

[ Agreement
I~ Extension Error

Vendor Name, Address, Phone #, etc. | Vendor Code 522208632 BOG Unit Name & Address

Sodexo America LLC l\odféiffshallfgnivlirsity
9801 Washingtonian Blvd IEEAON S IENaSIne

) One John Marshall Drive
Cailnersbung, B 205 Huntington, WV 25755-4100

Ph# Fax FEIN# 52-2208632

Item# | Quantity Description of Change Unit Price | Extended Price

Change Order # 2_

To amend the contract according to all terms, conditions, specifications
contained in the original contract and all authorized change orders. New
additions are contained in the attached price lists.

FOOD SERVICE
Changed from: Sodexo, Inc. & Affiliates
9801 Washingtonian Blvd
Gaithersburg, MD 20878
FEIN: 52-0936594

Changed to: Sodexo America, LLC
9801 Washingtonian Blvd
Gaithersburg, MD 20878
FEIN: 52-2208632

Effective as of August 16,2019

Reason for Change: To change vendor name and FEIN number. Frevibus] fiotal $ OPEN-END
Increase $
Decrease $
New Total $ OPEN-END

Approved:

N/A

Attorney General if required Date

BOG 79



o V=9

{Rev. October 2018)
Depariment of the Treasury
Intesnal Revenue Service

Request for Taxpayer
Identification Number and Certification

¥ Go to Wwivw.irs.gov/ForimW9 for instructions and the latest information,

Give Form to the
requester. Do not
send to the IRS.

Sodexo America, LLC

1 Name {as shown on your income tax:retum), Name is required on this ling; do not leave this ling blank.

2 Business name/disregardad enlity name, if ditferent fromabove

following seven boxes.

E_l Individualisole proprietor or D C Corporation

single-member LLE

[C] Other (see instructions &

[} s Gorparation

Limited liability company. Entér the {ax classification [6=C corporation, 8=S corportion, P=Partnership) » Cc
Note: Check the appropriate box in the line sbove for-the tax classllication of ihe single-member owner. Do not chegk Exemplion from FATCA reporting
LLG if the LLC is chssified as a single-member LLC that |s disregarded from the owner unless the owner ol the LLC is
anather LLC that is not disregarded from the owner for U,S. federal ax purposes. Otherwise, a single-member LLC that

s disregarded from the owner should check the appropriate box for the tax classification of ils ownét,

3 Check appropriate box for federal tax classiiicallon of the person whiose name s entéred-on ling 1. Check ofly.oneofthe | 4 Exemptions {cades apply only 1o’

certain entities, nof individuals; sée'-
N instiuctions on page 3);
| Partnérship [ Truswestate

Exempt payes code (if any)

cods (it any)

Aapliés 2 2ecounts maintained dutside the S

S Addrass [number, street, and apl. or suite no.) See instructions.

Print or type.
See Specific Instructions on page 3.

9801 Washinglonian Blvd

Requester's name and address (optienal)

6 Cily, slate, and ZIF codo
Gaithersburg, MD 20878

7 Lis{ account number(s) here (aptional)

ﬁ Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)

Enter your TIN in the appropriate box, The:TIN provided must match the name given on line 1 to avoid
backup withhelding. For individuals, this Is generally your sacial security number (SSN). However; for a
resident alien, sole proprietar, or disregarded entity, see the instructions for'Part |, later. For ather - -
entities, it is your employer identification number (EIN}. IF'you do not have a number, see: How to get a

TIN, later.

Nate: If the acceunt is in more than one name, see'the instructions for line 1, Alsp'see What Name and
Number To Give the Requester.for guidelings on whosé number to énter.

‘Saclal security number

or
Employer identification number

§|2| -|12|2|0|8|6|3]|2

IEE  Certification

Under penalties of perjury, | certify that;

1. The Aumber shown on:this, form Is my correct iaxpayer.ident_iticaﬁon aumber-(or [ am waiting for a Aumber to.be issued‘to me); and
2.1,am not subject to backup withholding because: (a) | am exempt from backup withholding, or {b) | have nat been notifled by the internal Revenue
Service (IRS) that | am-subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, or (¢) the IRS has notified me that | am

no lofger subject to backup withholding; and
3:1ama U.S. citizen or other U.S: person (detined helow); and

4. The FATCA code(s) entared on this farm {if-any} indicating that | am exempt from FATCA reporting is correct,

Certification instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been nolified by the IRS that you are currently subject to backup withholding begause
you have failed to report all interest.and dividends on your tax eeturn, For real estate transactions, item 2-does nol apply. For mortgagé interest paid,
acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to anindividual retirement anangement {IRA), and-generally, payments
other than Interest and dividerids, you are not required 1o sign the certification, but you mus! provide your correct TIN. See the instructions for Part 1, tater.

Sign Signature of
Here \.8. person B

Date > l’b\,pl 0TS

General Instructions

Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code unlsss otharwise.
noted.

Future developments. For the latest information about davelopments
related to Form W-8.and its instructions, such as-legislation enacted
after they were published, go to www.irs,gov/FormWwg.

Purpose of Form

Anindividual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who Is required 1o file an
infarmation return with the IRS must obtain yoyr correct laxpayer
identification number (TIN) which may be your social security number
(SSN), individual taxpayer identification number (ITIN), adaption

taxpayer identification number (ATIN), or employer [dentification number-
(EIN), to report on-an [nformation return the‘amaunt paid to you, or clher

amount reportable on an‘information retum. Examples of information
returns Include, bul are not limited to, the following.

= Form 1099-INT (interest earned o paid)

Uzl
RAELE

¢ Faim 1098-DIV (dividends, including those from stacks or mutual
funds) '

* Form. 1099-MISC {various types ofinceme, prizes, awards, or grogs
proceeds) )

» Form 1099-8 (stock.or mutual fund sales and’ certain other
transactions by brokers)

* Form 1099-8 (proceeds from real estate transactions)
* Form 1089-K (merchant &ard and third parfy network-transactions)
» Form 1088 (honie mortgage interest), 1008-E (student loan interest),

1098-T (tuition).
» Form 1099-C {canceled debt)
# Form 1099-A {acquisiticn or abandonment of secured property}

Use. Form W-8 only if you dre-a l.S. person {including a residant
allen),'to provide your correct TIN: ) ' ’

¥ you da riot return Form.W-9 to the requester. with a TIN, you might
be subject ta backup wilhholding. See What is:backup withholding,
fater. :

Cat. No. 10231X

Forin W=9 (Rev. 10-2018)



